TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAFLATAC OY		03/01/2006	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPM RAFLATAC OY	
Street Address:	Tesomankatu 31	
City:	Tampere	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	33310	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2619350	RAFSEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-798-6700 Email: swengrin@klng.com

Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

1400025.0074RAFSEC ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0162**

900061063

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne T. Wengrin
Signature:	/Suzanne Wengrin/
Date:	10/25/2006
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0163

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 10/25/2006